State Agricultural profile

	Area
	22,429 sq.km

	No of districts
	11 (4 newly created districts)

	Rural population
	23,68,971

	Net sown area
	2,18,892 ha

	Percentage of Agriculture in GDP 
	

	Soil Types
	Light to medium texture,

depth varying between deep

to very deep
Light to medium texture

depth varying from deep to

very deep.

 Light to medium texture,

depth varying from deep to

very deep.

Light to medium texture,

depth varying from deep to

very deep. Light to heavy texture, depth

varying from moderately

deep to very deep.
Loamy to fine loam, rich in organic carbon,deficient in available P and medium to low in available K, acidic to strongly acidic (pH 6.0 to 4.5)

	Climatic Zones 
	5 Agro climatic zones identified in the state:

I-Humid and warm with an average

rainfall between 1270-2032 mm
II -Humid and hypothermic moderately

cold in winter and warm in summer

rainfall varying between 2800-4000mm

III- Humid and moderately warm summer

and severe winter rainfall between

2800-6000mm

IV -Humid and warm high rainfall ranging

from 4000-10,000mm

V-Humid and hot, rainfall varying from

2800-4000mm



	Major crops
	Rice, maize, millet,turmeric, potato, sweet potato, arecanut, banana, chillies, tapioca, soyabean,ginger,citrus, papaya, pineapple sesamum,rapeseed & mustard,sugarcane, tobacco,cole crops, solanaceous crops,other rabi pulses

	Livestock (breed)
	


District Agricultural Profile

Jaintia Hills District District 

	Area
	3819 sq. km

	Rural population
	2,74,051

	Net sown area
	36082 ha.

	Soil Type
	Sandy, reddish brown to yellow brown in colour, acidic in reaction with low water holding capacity and has poor content of organic matter and nutrients. The Ph value ranges between 4.1 and 5.6.


	Climatic Zone
	1.Temperate and sub alpine zone- This zone is confined in the Central plateau of the district in an area around Jowai, part of Thadlaskein block.The rainfall in this zone 2800-6000mm which is well distributed.it is humid,moderately warm and severe in winter.

2. Sub Tropical Hill Zone- This zone spreads over the Northern part of the district. The average rainfall of this zone ranges from 1270-2032mm received in 150 days; about 70-80% of annual rainfall is received during the monsoon period. It is humid and warm.

3. Mild Tropical Hill Zone- It spreads over thr south western part of the district. Very high rainfall rangingfrom 4000-10000mm mostly coveed by deciduous forest.the maximum temperature ranges from 25-30⁰C with a minimum of 8-10⁰C.

	Major crops
	Rice, maize,ginger,soyabean, turmeric(Lakadong) 

	
	


	
	LIVESTOCK POPULATION

	
	
	No 

	
	Cattle
	133255

	
	Buffalo
	2048

	
	Goats
	24642

	
	Sheep
	732

	
	Horses & Ponies
	415

	
	Mules
	

	
	Donkeys
	

	
	Pigs
	54169

	
	Fowls
	327963

	
	Ducks
	5959

	
	Other Poultries
	

	
	Rabbits
	1278

	
	Total
	550461

	
	BREEDABLE CATTLE & BUFFALOES

	
	Female Cattle Young stock
	

	
	Adults
	

	
	Total
	

	
	Female Buffalo Young stock
	

	
	Adults
	

	
	Total
	

	
	Male Indigenous
	

	
	Cross Bred
	

	
	Total
	

	
	Female Indigenous
	

	
	Cross Bred
	

	
	Total
	

	
	Total Indigenous
	

	
	Cross Bred
	

	
	Total
	


Major Field crops 
	Year 
	Paddy 
	Maize
	Millets 

	
	A 
	P 
	Y 
	A 
	P 
	Y 
	A 
	P 
	Y 

	2001-01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2002-03 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2003-04 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05 
	16813
	24350
	1.448
	2876
	3390
	1.179
	368
	444
	1.207

	2005-06 
	12194
	18669
	1.539
	2899
	3415
	1.178
	369
	445
	1.206

	2006-07 
	12195
	18622
	1.527
	2915
	3432
	1.177
	366
	442
	1.208

	2007-08 
	12195
	18621
	1.527
	2922
	3438
	1.176
	366
	442
	1.208

	2008-09 
	12195
	19838
	1.627
	3026
	3575
	1.181
	252
	309
	1.225

	2009-10 
	12345
	20148
	1.792
	3028
	3590
	1.186
	209
	256
	1.225

	2010-11 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


A=Area ( ha), P=Production ( mts), Y=Yield (t/ha) 
Horticultural and commercial crops
	Year
	Potato
	Citrus
	Turmeric

	
	A 
	P 
	Y 
	A 
	P 
	Y 
	A 
	P 
	Y 

	2001-02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2002-03 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2003-04 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05 
	288
	1600
	5.556
	1148
	6396
	5.571
	894
	5323
	5.954

	2005-06 
	282
	2091
	7.415
	1115
	6210
	5.570
	1039
	6362
	6.123

	2006-07 
	285
	2438
	8.554
	1141
	6210
	5.443
	1105
	10023
	9.071

	2007-08 
	207
	1869
	9.029
	1156
	6153
	5.327
	1150
	6063
	5.272

	2008-09 
	209
	1002
	4.794
	1206
	6263
	5.193
	1130
	5980
	5.292

	2009-10 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010-11 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


A=Area ( ha), P=Production (mts), Y=Yield (t/ha) 

Livestock, poultry and fishery 
	Year 
	Livestock 
	Poultry 
	Fishery 

	
	No. 
	Prod. 
	PY 
	No. 
	Prod. 
	Y 
	Area 
	Prod. 
	Y 

	2001-02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2002-03 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2003-04 
	215261
	
	
	333922
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2005-06 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	12.26
	166.65
	13.59

	2006-07 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	14.00
	189.00
	13.50

	2007-08 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11.60
	156.66
	13.50

	2008-09 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	12.00
	162.00
	13.50

	2009-10 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	15.9
	214.65
	13.50

	2010-11 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	21.85
	281.50
	12.88

	2011-12 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	60.00
	-
	


Crop Planning 
Separate table for Kharif and Rabi and for Normal Condition, Delayed Monsoon
	Sectors 
	Varieties breed species 
	Nutrient Management N:P:K:S: Zn (STV based) 
	Tillage operation 
	Water management 
	Soil water conserva
tion 
	Tool/ Farm Imple ments 

	Cereals 

	Paddy 
	Local Improved
	60:30:20
	Indigeneous 
	Rainfed 
	
	

	
	HYV
	80:40:30
	
	
	
	

	
	Hybrid 
	80:40:30
	
	
	
	

	Maize 
	Local yellow/ white
	60:40:20
	
	
	
	

	
	Composite 
	90:60:30
	
	
	
	

	
	Hybrid 
	90:60:30
	
	
	
	

	Pulses

	Field pea
	
	10:40:0
	Indigeneous 
	Rainfed 
	
	

	Black/ green gram
	
	10:30:0
	
	
	
	

	Cowpea 
	
	10:30:0
	
	
	
	

	Lentil 
	
	10:30:0
	
	
	
	

	Rajma 
	
	10:30:0
	
	
	
	

	Oil seeds 

	Soyabean
	
	25:40:20
	
	
	
	

	Mustard 
	
	40:30:20
	
	
	
	

	Horticulture 

	Potato 
	Kufri Jyoti
	80:80:40
	
	
	
	

	
	Kufri Megha
	80:80:40
	
	
	
	

	
	Upto Date
	80:80:40
	
	
	
	

	
	Giriraj 
	80:80:40
	
	
	
	

	Citrus 


	Mandarin 
	200:100:120
	
	
	
	

	
	Lime 
	200:100:120
	
	
	
	

	
	Lemon 
	200:100:120
	
	
	
	

	Vegetables

	Cabbage 
	
	80:50:15
	
	
	
	

	Cauliflower 
	
	60:40:30
	
	
	
	

	Broccoli 
	
	60:40:30
	
	
	
	

	Carrot 
	
	40:30:20
	
	
	
	

	Tomato 
	
	100:60:50
	
	
	
	

	Spice

	Turmeric 
	Lakadong
	55:50:50
	
	
	
	

	Ginger 
	
	50:60:60
	
	
	
	

	Black pepper
	
	50:100:200
	
	
	
	

	Large cardamom
	
	15:10:12
	
	
	
	

	Fodder 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Live Stock  
	Species 
	Varieties breed species 
	Feeding management 
	Housing management 
	Health Management 
	Vaccination 
	Others 

	Bovine
	Local C/B
	Stall fed, graze
	Intensive,Semi-intensive
	Deworming, preventive measures
	FMD, HS,BQ
	

	Porcine
	C/B, HS,LB
	-do-
	-do-
	-do-
	SF
	

	Poultry
	Broiler,Layer,Kuroiler
	-do-
	-do-
	-do-
	Lasota,R2B,IBD,Fowl pox
	


Fishery
	
	Feeding Management
	Pond Management

	Summer
	
	

	Winter
	
	

	Rainy
	
	


KVK profile

KVK,-Jaintia Hills District………

(a)
Brief 
	Location
	Rymphum, Jowai

	Year of Establishment
	2005;(Year of operation-2009-10)

	Host Organization
	Department of Agriculture, Govt of Meghalaya

	Farm (ha)
	Nil

	Area of work
	

	Facilities available
	SWTL, RWH, Basic Plant Diag. Unit, Minimal Processing Unit etc 


(b)
Staff position
The following posts are lying vacant in the KVK
	Category 
	Number of Vacancy 

	SMS(H.Sc)
	1

	SMS(AH&Vety)
	1

	Programme Assistant
	1

	Computer Programmer
	1

	Accountant/ Superintendent
	1

	Stenographer
	1

	Driver
	1

	Total
	6


(c)  Detail of funds allocated to KVKs during XI Plan




	
	
	
	
	
	
	Rs. in  Lakh

	
	2007-08
	2008-09
	2009-10
	2010-11
	2011-12
	TOTAL 

	
	-
	-
	1,00,000.00
	25,53,866.00
	10,84,839.00
	37,20,705.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


(d)
Details of Operational area / Villages :

	S.

No.
	Taluk
	Name of the village
	Major crops & enterprises
	Major problem identified
	Identified Thrust areas

	1.
	Amlarem
	Hawai Sutnga, Hawai Bhoi, Thangbuli
	Areca nut, Citrus
	1. Low production of crops as the farmers are still adopting the traditional practices of cultivating.

2. Productivity per unit area is low and declining due to mono cropping, imbalance, application of fertilizers, non replacement of seeds.

3. Pest and disease incidence.

4.Soil erosion and declining fertility of soil of the soil due to acidity.
5. Rainfed agriculture dependent on rain water and lack of conservation measures.

6.Dearth of draught animal.

7. Local breed with slow weight gain, low eggs production, high mortality, low conception rate.

8. Mostly marginal farmers having low income and lack of skills.
	1. Promotion for the adoption of improved package of practices(POP’s)
2. Diversification and intensification of existing farming system through introduction of improved variety, HYV or hybrid seeds and proven technology like multiple cropping.

3.Integrated Pest & Disease Management Practices

4. Soil & Water conservation measures, agronomic practices, organic farming, INM, biofertilizers, crop rotation, liming etc

5. Promotion for in situ conservation of water like dug out ponds, tanks, mulching etc

6. Popularizing mechanization

7. Introduction of improved breed of livestock.

8. Promotion for creating of revolving fund and educating them on improved management practices.

	2.
	Khliehriat
	Umkiang, Ratacherra
	Paddy, Maize, Areca nut, Citrus
	
	

	3.
	Laskein
	Mulum, Nongkynrih, Mookyndeng, Sahsniang, Niawkmai, Laskein, Mukhap, Nongryngkoh
	Paddy, maize, turmeric, ginger, soyabean, vegetables & citrus
	
	

	4.
	Khliehriat
	Wapung, Tuber, Rymbai, sohshrieh 
	Paddy, Maize
	
	

	5.
	Thadlaskein
	Moodymmai, Mukhla, Namdong, Niriang Ummulong,Wahiajer, Pynthorwah,Pynthornein
	Paddy, maize, turmeric, ginger, soyabean, vegetables & citrus
	
	

	6.
	Saipung
	Saipung
	Paddy, maize
	
	


(e)
Impact and Salient Achievements:
(f)

 Outreach
	Year
	No. of village in Distt.
	No. of villages covered 
	Village coverage (through)

	
	
	Extensive 
	Intensive 
	literature 
	 Training 
	Ext acti. 
	KMA 

	2007-08 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008-09 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2009-10 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010-11 
	519
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2011-12 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


(g)
Activities 
	Areas 
	Activities performed 
	Results 
	Additional  activity 
	Add. Employment 

(man days) 
	Additional income 
	Cons-traints 

	
	Type of activity 
	No. of activity 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FLD,  OFT, Formation of SHGs , production  unit etc
	
	
	Training, technical guidance etc 
	
	
	

	
	OFT
	7
	Improvement in yield; Farmers adopted some of the technology
	38 trainings conducted; Literatures in the form of leaflets have been published
	NA
	NA
	Un availabilty  of the land
Illiteracy among the farmers

Unavailability of agri-inputs

Climatic conditions and topography

	
	FLD
	3
	Majority of the farmers adopted the technology
FFS was started
	21 trainings
	NA
	NA
	-do-

	
	SHG’s
	13 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


(h)
Seed Production Programme 
(Seed Village Programme, No. of farmers benefitted, Case Study)
	S.N. 
	Year 
	Village 
	Crop
	Variety 
	Beneficiary 
	Total Beneficiary 
	Horizontal Spread (ha.) 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


(i) Seed & Planting material production at KVK Farm (Year-wise) during XI Plan
	Year 
	Seed produced (q) 
	Type of seed 
	Planting materials (no.) 
	Type of planting materials 
	No. of farmers benefitted 
	Revenue generated (Rs.)
Seed + PM 

	2007-08 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008-09 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2009-10 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010-11 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2011-12 
	
	
	
	
	
	


(j) Extension Activities conducted (during (XI Plan)
	Activity
	No

	Field Day
	23

	Kisan Mela
	1

	Kisan Ghosthi
	

	Exhibition
	

	Film Show
	30

	Method Demonstrations
	25

	Farmers Seminar
	

	Workshop
	2

	Group meetings
	3

	Lectures delivered as resource persons
	178

	Newspaper coverage
	20

	Radio talks 
	49

	TV talks 
	9

	Popular articles
	2

	Extension Literature
	9

	Advisory Services
	

	Scientific visit to farmers field
	79

	Farmers visit to KVK
	

	Diagnostic visits
	40

	Exposure visits
	

	Ex-trainees Sammelan
	

	Soil health Camp
	

	Animal Health Camp
	

	Farm Science Club Conveners meet
	

	Self Help Group Conveners meetings
	

	Mahila Mandals Conveners meetings
	-


(k)
Skill Identified and it’s Development through HRD
	S No. 
	Name of Skill 
	No. of persons trained 
	No. of persons self-employed 

	1 
	
	
	

	2 
	
	
	

	3 
	
	
	


(l) Training programs conducted for farmers, farm women, rural youth & extension personnel 
	S. No. 
	Aspect 
	Trainee Category 
	No.
	Beneficiaries 

	1. 
	Crop Production
Vegetable crops

Integrated Pest Management 

Cropping systems
	Farmers 
	118
	2960

	2. 
	Mushroom Production
Production of organic inputs

Integrated farming

IPM, Nursery Management of Horticultural Crops
	Rural youth 
	66
	900

	3. 
	Productivity enhancement in field crops
Integrated Pest Management

Integrated Nutrient Management, Protected cultivation technology
	Extension functionaries
	31
	330


(m) Women empowerment (Income Generation)
	S. No.
	Thematic Area
	Year
	Activities
	Result
	Constraints

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


(n) Custom hiring service given by KVK

1

2
3

(p) 
Success stories (two)

(q) List of Innovators in various thematic areas
	S.N. 
	Name of Farmers 
	Address for communication 
	Specialization 
	Remark 

	1 
	
	
	
	- 

	2 
	
	
	
	- 

	3 
	
	
	
	- 


(r) Case study (Two)
(s) Feedback
	Crop/Enterprise 
	Farmers to KVK 
	KVK to Research 

	Crop producton/Plant protection
	Technology is too complicated to ba adopted by farmer
Unavailability of resources tpo the farmers
	Proper linkage between KVK and Research
Setting up of seed villages

	
	
	

	
	
	


(t) SWOT analysis of the KVK

(In all aspects like Administrative, Technical, and Financial) 
	Strength
	Weakness
	Opportunities
	Threats

	Research oriented with region specific and local based resources being identified through technological parameters.
	Lack of own farm, facilities and necessary infrastructure.
	Bridging the divide between local farmers and research based technology.
	Requires an integrated approach, hence convergence with agri and allied sectors maybe encouraged.


(w) Priorities recommended in the XII plan
a.To increase the number of OFT and FLD’s.
b. Setting up of own KVK campus
c.






